Supervisor:

Christopher A. Koetzle

Deputy Supervisor:

James MacFarland

AGENDA

TOWN BOARD MEETING

TOWN OF GLENVILLE 18 GLENRIDGE ROAD OCTOBER 5, 2016 7:00 P.M. Council Members Alan Boulant James M. Martin John C. Pytlovany Gina M. Wierzbowski

www.townofglenville.org

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Town Council Reports
- 5. Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as can be reached to consider any objections which may be made to the Assessment Roll for Water District No. 11 and Extensions No. 1 through 46.
- 6. Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as can be reached to consider any objections which may be made to the Assessment Roll for Sewer District No. 9 and Woodcrest Sewer Ext.
- 7. Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as can be reached to consider any objections which may be made to the Assessment Roll for Acorn Drive Sewer District and Woodhaven Sewer District.
- 8. Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as can be reached to consider any objections which may be made to the Assessment Roll for Alplaus Sewer District No. 1 and Extension No.
- 9. Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as can be reached to hear al persons interested in the proposed local law to amend Chapter 195 Park and Recreation, Dogs and Pets (temporary dog park pass).
- 10. Privilege of the Floor
- 11. Supervisor's Comments to the Board
- 12. Resolution amending the 2017 Tentative Budget and adopting it as the Preliminary Budget for 2017 and scheduling a public hearing on the 2017 Preliminary Budget for November 2, 2016 at 7:00 PM.

- 13. Resolution authorizing the purchase of a vehicle for the Water Department.
- 14. Resolution authorizing the appointment of Joseph Mitchell to the position of Laborer in the Highway Department.
- 15. Resolution to schedule a public hearing for Wednesday, November 2, 2016 to consider objections to the Assessment Roll for Sewer District No. 9 and Woodcrest Sewer Extension.
- 16. Resolution adopting Local Law No. 11 of 2016 amending Chapter 195 Park and Recreation, Dogs and Pets of the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 17. Resolution approving the Monthly Department Reports for September 2016.
- 18. New Business